

PRESS RELEASE

Paris, 16 March 2017

Societe Generale has signed a new three-year agreement to promote the employment and professional insertion of persons with disabilities

Societe Generale has signed its fourth three-year agreement to promote the employment and professional insertion of persons with disabilities. In 2017, Societe Generale is also partnering with the Disability, Employment and Responsible Purchasing Fair to be held on 27 March at the Palais des Congrès de Paris.

A new three-year agreement signed

The previous agreement promoting the employment and professional integration of persons with disabilities within Societe Generale covered the 2014-2016 period.

Introduced by the Group <u>Mission Handicap</u> which is celebrating its tenth anniversary this year, and signed by the trade unions on 24 November 2016, the new agreement focuses on four main priorities:

1. Strengthen recruiting and promote the integration of persons with disabilities;

2. Maintain quality, personalised support for employees with disabilities;

3. Foster a climate of trust encouraging employees to disclose their situation so that we may better support them;

4. Pursue actions to promote responsible purchasing with disabilityfriendly companies and ESAT.

Societe Generale is committed to taking strong measures

- Strengthening our regional network with the recruitment of Disability Integration Managers charged with deploying and promoting the disability action plan on the ground by drawing on a network of more than 200 local experts;
- Implementation of an integration process for employees with disabilities covering the first six months of employment;
- Implementation of measures to encourage the declaration of employees with disabilities in order to better support them;
- Continuation of awareness-raising and training initiatives on the subject of disability for all managers and HR staff, key players in the agreement;
- Increased use of responsible purchasing via the protected sector.

Major partner of the second <u>Disability, Employment and Responsible Purchasing Fair</u> On 27 March 2017, Societe Generale will attend the Disability, Employment and Responsible

SOCIETE GENERALE PRESS CONTACT - <u>fr-relations-medias@socgen.com</u> - +33 (0)1 42 14 67 02

1 A FRENCH CORPORATION WITH SHARE CAPITAL OF EUR 1,009,641,917.50 - 552 120 222 RCS PARIS.

Societe Generale and disability At end 2016

1,193 employees with disabilities in France

5.35 million euros generated with the protected sector



Purchasing Fair to be held at the Palais des Congrès de Paris.

By rallying 3,000 visitors, 120 disability-friendly companies & ESAT and 500 experts, the aim of the Disability, Employment and Responsible Purchasing Fair is to improve the employability of persons with disabilities and the use of the protected sector.

The success of the first edition allowed the Group to raise awareness among many employees who made qualified leads with companies in the protected sector, and to generate 400,000 euros in additional revenue with this sector in 2016.

For Edouard-Malo Henry, Societe Generale Group Head of Human Resources, "the diversity of our teams is an added value: a driver of engagement, innovation and performance for the company. The new agreement promoting the employment and professional insertion of persons with disabilities for the 2017-2020 period reaffirms the Group's long-standing commitment to supporting employees with disabilities in a non-discriminatory and equal opportunity approach."

Press Contact:

Astrid Fould-Bacquart - +33 (0)1 56 37 67 95 - Astrid.Fould-Bacquart@socgen.com - 🎾 @SG_presse

Societe Generale

Societe Generale is one of the largest European financial services groups. Based on a diversified universal banking model, the Group combines financial solidity with a strategy of sustainable growth, and aims to be the reference for relationship banking, recognised on its markets, close to clients, chosen for the quality and commitment of its teams.

Societe Generale has been playing a vital role in the economy for 150 years. With more than 145,000 employees, based in 66 countries, we serve on a daily basis 31 million clients throughout the world. Societe Generale's teams offer advice and services to individual, corporate and institutional customers in three core businesses:

- Retail banking in France with the Societe Generale branch network, Credit du Nord and Boursorama, offering a comprehensive range of multi-channel financial services at the leading edge of digital innovation;
- International retail banking, insurance and financial services to corporates with a presence in developing economies and leading specialised businesses;
- Corporate and investment banking, private banking, asset management and securities services, with recognised expertise, top international rankings and integrated solutions.

Societe Generale is currently included in the main sustainability indices: DJSI (World and Europe), FSTE4Good (World and Europe), Europext Vigeo (World, Europe and Eurozone), Ethibel Sustainability Index (ESI) Excellence Europe, 4 of the STOXX ESG Leaders Indices, MSCI Low Carbon Leaders Index.

For more information, you can follow us on twitter Second events or visit our website www.societegenerale.com

SOCIETE GENERALE PRESS CONTACT - <u>fr-relations-medias@socgen.com</u> - +33 (0)1 42 14 67 02